2025-49, an 

Ordinance granting the request for annexation of a certain tract of land being a 

1.9756 acre (86,058 square feet) tract of land, situated in the Jesse Pruitt Survey, 

Abstract Number 629,  Harris County, Texas; being out of and a part of lot Four 

Hundred and Seventy-Seven (477), of Tomball Townsite, a subdivision in Harris 

County, Texas, according to the map or plat thereof, as recorded in Volume 2, Page 

65, of the map records of Harris County, Texas (H.C.M.R.); said 1.9756 acre tract 

being out of and a part of a 1.0472 acre tract conveyed to 2S & Z Investments LLC